	<u>For Uploading on</u> <u>Website</u>
	COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
	IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajiv Kalra Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot
	Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Gurmeet Kaur aged about 61 years d/o Chand Kaur (now deceased) widow of Harpal Singh son of Jeeta Singh resident of Village Pacca Tehsil and District Faridkot.Appellant

Vs.

Gurtej Singh son of Karnail Singh son of Swaran Singh resident of village Phide Kalan Tehsil and District Faridkot and others.

Appeal U/S 96 CPC against the Judgment and decree dated 19.07.2023 passed by the court of Ms. Tarjani, ,Ld.CJ(JD),Faridkot.

....Respondents
CNR No. PBFD01-003637-2023
Next Date:- 09-10-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent no. 1 to 66.

- 1.Gurtej Singh son of Karnail singh s/o Swaran singh r/o village Phide Kalan Tehsil and District Faridkot
- 2. Jawinder Kaur widow of Gurcharan Singh son of Karnail Singh r/o village Pacca Distirict Faridkot.
- 3. Satwant Kaur d/o Gurcharar Singh s/o Karnail Singh r/o village Pacca District Faridkot
- 4. Amarjit Kaur d/o Harbans Singh s/o Thakur Singh r/o village Chotian Khurd Tehsil and Distt. Moga.
- 5. Rajwant Kaur widow of Gurmail Singh r/o village Burj Harika Tehsil and District Faridkot.
- 6. Harwinder Singh s/o Ajaib Singh r/ovillage Dallewala Tehsil Rampuraphol District Bathinda.
- 7. Lakhwinder Singh s/o Ajaib Singh r/o village Dallewala Tehsil Rampuraphol District Bathinda
- 8. Surjit Singh s/o Karnail Singh s/o Swaran Singh r/o village Golewala Tehsil and District Faridkot now r/o village Pacca Tehsil and District Faridkot
- 9. Roop Singh s/o Tek Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
- 10. Sardul Singh s/o Tek Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
- 11. Paramjit Kaur d/o Nihal Kaur widow of Karnail Singh
- 12. Bhupinder Kaur d/o Nihal Kaur widow of Karnail Singh
- 13. Inderjit Singh s/o Balhar Singh son of Wariyam Singh
- 14. Baljit Singh s/o Balhar Singh son of Wariyam Singh
- 15. Gurdeep Singh s/o Balhar Singh son of Wariyam Singh
- 16. Rajdeep Kaur w/o Rajinder Singh s/o Chand Singh
- 17. Jangir Singh s/o Ganga Singh s/o Bishan Singh now deceased through legal heirs
- a.) Balwant Singh son of Jangir Singh
- 18. Naib Singh s/o Ganga Singh s/o Bishan Singh
- 19. Bhagwan Kaur wd/o Surmukh Singh son of Bishan Singh
- 20. Malkiat Kaur d/o Surmukh Singh son of Bishan Singh
- 21. Amarjit Singh s/o Surmukh Singh son of Bishan Singh
- 22. Paramjit Kaur d/o Surmukh Singh son of Bishan Singh
- 23. Major Singh s/o Surmuka Singh son of Bishan Singh
- 24. Gurdev Singh s/o Mangal Singh s/o Hira Singh

- 25. Balraj Singh s/o Buta Singh s/o Pritam Singh
- 26. Sukhraj Singh s/o Buta Singh s/o Pritam Singh
- 27. Mukhtiar Singh s/o Gian Singh now deceased through legal heirs a)

Chamkaur Singh alias Kaur Singh son of Muktiar Singh

- 28. Baldev Singh s/o Sunder Singh s/o Partap Singh
- 29. Buta Singh s/o Dalip Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 30. Nachattar Singh s/o Pritam Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 31. Bikker Singh s/o Pritam Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 32. Jaspal Singh s/o Pritam Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 33. Sukhpal Singh s/o Jeet Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 34. Jagtar Singh s/o Jeet Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 35. Parshotam Lal s/o Bahali Ram s/o Keshar Mal
- 36. Gurmail Singh s/o Bachan Singh s/o Pritam Singh
- 37. Naib Singh s/o Bachan Singh s/o Pritam Singh
- 38. Baljinder Kaur s/o Sahib Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
- 39. Ninder Kaur w/o Jhirmal Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
- 40. Basant Singh s/o Kaka Singh s/o Sunder Singh
- 41. Chhinderpal Kaur w/o Kulwant Singh s/o Harnek Singh
- 42. Kulwant Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Tara Singh
- 43. Roop Singh s/o Dalip Singh
- 44. Rajinder Kaur d/o Jarnail Singh s/o Sarwan Singh
- 45. Bachan Singh @ Gurbachan Singh s/o Hardit Singh s/o Ghula Singh (since deceased through his LRs1. Naib Singh sons of Bachan Singh @ Gurbachan Singh resident of Golewala District Faridkot ii) Mela Singh sonof Bachan Singh @ Gurbachan Singh .iii) Angrej Kaur daughter of Bachan Singh @ Gurbachan Singh now wife of Bohar Singh son of Gurjant Singh r/o Khara Tehsil Kotkapura District Faridkot
- 46. Beant Singh s/o Makhan Singh s/o Gian Singh
- 47. Inderjit Singh s/o Makhan Singh s/o Gian Singh
- 48. Satnam Singh s/o Baj Sing s/o Singara Singh
- 49. Major Singh s/o Jeet Singh s/o Hardit Singh
- 50. Joginder Singh s/o Sadhu Singh s/o Pathana Singh
- 51. Badan Singh s/o Hardit Sing s/o Ghula Singh
- 52. Amreet Kaur daughter of Gurtej Singh
- 53. Naseeb Kaur daughter of Gurtej Singh
- 54. Surjit Kaur daughter of Gurtej Singh
- 55. Naib Singh s/o Hira Singh s/o Bishan Singh 56. Jangir Singh s/o Hira Singh s/o Bishan Singh
- 57. Jarnail Kaur widow of Jit Singh s/o Hardit Singh now deceasedthrough legal heirs i) Sukhpal Singh son of Jeet Singh son of Hardit Singh r/o village Golewala, Tehsil Distt. Faridkot
- ii) Jagtar Singh son of Jeet Singh son of Hardit Singh
- 58. Baljinder Kaur w/o Sahib Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
- 59. Gurdeep Singh s/o Hardit Singh s/o Ghula Singh now deceasedthrough legal heirs
- i) Buta Singh son of Gurdeep Singh @ Dalip Singh son of Hardit Singh
- ii) Roop Singh son of Gurdeep Singh @ Dalip Singh son of Hardit Singh

all r/o village Golewala, Tehsil and Distt. Faridkot

- 60. Punjab and Sind Bank, Branch Golewala
- 61. P.L.M.Bank Faridkot
- 62. The Faridkot Central Bank, branch Golewala
- 63. H.D.F.C. Bank Ltd.
- 64. The Faridkot Primary Co-operative Agricultural Development BankLtd.
- 65. State Bank of Patiala, K.N. Jain School
- 66. Axis Bank Ltd. Nawa Purba r/o Ferozepur

The Manager, Tribune, Chandigarh.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 09.10.2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be neard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

inder my hand and the seal of the Court, this 29.08.2023

Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

In